© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2023 [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 24]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JUNE 14, 2023 Vaikasi 31, Sobakiruthu, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2054

Part VI—Section 2

Notifications of interest to a section of the public issued by Heads of Departments, etc.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

 Pages.

 TAMIL NADU STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, CHENNAI.

 Nomination of Chairman for the High Court Legal Services Committee.
 ...
 282

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

TAMIL NADU STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, CHENNAI.

Nomination of Chairman for the High Court Legal Services Committee.

(TNSLSA No. 3210/E/2023)

No. VI(2)/13/2023.

In excrcise of the powers conferred under sub-section (2) of Section 8A of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act 39 of 1987) the Hon'ble the Chief Justice. High Court, Madras is pleased to nominate **Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.Krishnakumar, Judge, High Court, Madras** to be the Chairman of the High Court Legal Services Committee with effect from 05.06.2023.

Chennai-600 104, 8th June 2023. A. NAZIR AHAMED, District Judge/Member-Secretary, Tamil Nadu State Legal Services Authority.